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1 Adena High School 1475.44

3 Andrew Woods 40 40 30 50 10 10 0 10 0 20 0 20 44 40 44 48 54 37.2 497.24

4 Isaac Thomas 40 30 30 40 0 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 48 32 44 40 48 29.2 491.26

6 Tommy Preston 30 20 40 40 10 10 10 10 20 20 0 20 48 48 48 44 45 23.9 486.94

26 Bryans Kainnon 50 10 40 30 10 0 0 10 20 0 0 20 40 48 48 40 48 21.2 435.28

74 Flesher Col 40 20 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 24 36 36 24 21.2 279.28

2 East Knox High School 1430.08

5 Brandon Beach 40 30 30 30 0 10 10 10 20 20 0 20 44 40 48 48 54 34.5 488.58

10 Tori Anders 30 20 50 30 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 48 48 48 48 57 37.2 476.24

12 Jake Jessee 40 20 20 40 0 10 0 10 20 20 0 20 48 48 44 48 48 29.2 465.26

13 Baker Dylan 50 30 30 30 10 10 10 10 20 20 0 0 44 40 44 40 48 26.6 462.6

15 Austin Hinson 40 30 30 30 10 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 44 40 48 48 27 23.9 460.94

3 Licking Valley High School 1393.82

1 Joshua Ellis 40 20 40 40 0 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 48 48 44 48 45 23.9 506.94

21 Trent Mcartor 40 20 40 30 0 10 10 0 20 20 0 0 48 44 48 44 45 29.2 448.26

24 Ronnie Richardson 30 10 40 40 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 48 48 48 48 48 18.6 438.62

30 Burwell Charlie 30 20 40 40 0 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 48 44 44 48 12 7.9 423.98

33 Sara Moran 40 20 20 20 0 10 0 0 20 20 0 0 48 48 44 44 54 31.9 419.92

4 Liberty Union High School 1388.46

9 Mckenzey Shell 30 40 30 30 0 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 48 40 44 44 51 29.2 476.26

16 Kaitl * Justice 40 40 30 0 0 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 36 44 40 32 51 37.2 460.24

19 Grace Hoover 50 30 30 40 0 0 10 10 20 0 20 20 40 40 44 40 42 15.9 451.96

44 Jeremy Whitehead 40 20 50 30 0 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 40 36 44 44 42 15.9 391.96

5 Westfall High School 1349.46



11 Austin Wippel 40 20 40 40 10 10 10 0 0 20 20 0 44 48 48 36 57 29.2 472.26

22 Eli Earich 40 10 40 40 0 0 10 10 20 0 20 20 44 40 48 40 42 23.9 447.94

29 Alexander Sartin 30 30 40 30 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 0 44 36 48 40 42 29.2 429.26

46 Ryan Krysty 40 20 20 20 0 10 0 0 20 20 0 0 48 28 44 40 54 21.2 385.28

6 Fredericktown High School 1347.48

2 Milan Pozderac 30 30 40 40 0 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 48 44 48 48 54 29.2 501.26

28 Clint Green 30 30 40 10 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 48 36 48 40 60 29.2 431.26

34 Destiny Clagg 30 20 30 30 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 40 44 40 48 57 15.9 414.96

50 Samantha Sansom 30 20 20 20 0 0 10 10 20 0 20 20 36 40 32 40 45 10.6 373.64

61 Justin Goeppinger 30 30 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 48 40 54 26.6 338.6

7 Clear Fork Valley H S 1323.48

7 Austin Miller 40 20 30 30 10 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 48 48 44 44 51 29.2 484.26

25 Mackenzie Miller 40 20 40 30 10 0 10 10 0 0 20 0 48 44 48 48 45 23.9 436.94

40 Dalton Yarger 20 10 30 40 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 0 48 40 44 44 45 21.2 402.28

54 Dustin Duffey 30 10 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 44 44 44 44 45 18.6 369.62

66 Viars Garrett 20 30 30 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 0 0 48 36 48 36 12 7.9 307.98

8 Knox County JVS 1303.52

20 Robison Matt 40 40 30 30 0 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 40 44 40 36 45 15.9 450.96

23  Klinemakayla 30 30 40 10 0 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 48 44 48 36 42 21.2 439.28

35 Chancellor Davis 40 20 50 20 0 0 10 0 20 0 20 0 44 40 48 32 48 21.2 413.28

57 Cody Starr 30 0 20 40 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 44 32 36 36 48 18.6 364.62

58 Salazar Alexander 20 20 30 30 0 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 40 44 44 48 42 13.3 361.3

9 Logan Elm High School 1282.52

8 Cole Clark 40 20 50 50 0 0 10 10 20 0 20 20 44 40 48 40 48 21.2 481.28

39 Jake Topping 40 30 40 30 0 0 10 0 20 0 0 0 44 40 44 40 51 13.3 402.3

41 Drew Dickerson 10 20 30 40 0 0 0 10 0 20 20 20 48 32 44 48 33 23.9 398.94

49 Tyler Snyder 40 20 20 30 0 0 0 10 20 0 0 20 40 40 40 40 36 18.6 374.62

10 Teays Valley High School 1272.42

17 Deanna Gloyd 40 30 20 30 10 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 44 32 48 40 45 29.2 458.26



27 Dj Steele 20 20 30 30 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 48 48 44 48 51 34.5 433.58

47 Ian Pritchard 40 10 30 30 0 0 10 10 20 0 0 0 44 24 48 44 36 34.5 380.58

52 Taylor Richards 20 20 30 50 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 20 48 28 44 40 45 15.9 370.96

68 Syd Black 30 20 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 44 28 44 48 9 7.9 300.98

11 Amanda Clearcreek High School 1242.5

18 Reed Kaylee 40 20 30 20 0 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 36 40 48 40 48 21.2 453.28

36 Susan Householder 40 30 20 20 0 10 0 10 20 20 0 20 36 40 40 44 36 26.6 412.6

48 Cheyenne Gallant 40 30 30 40 0 10 0 0 20 20 0 0 36 32 28 36 36 18.6 376.62

71 Nicole Parrish 30 20 20 10 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0 32 28 32 32 36 15.9 285.96

12 Mt. Vernon High School 1225.16

31 Colton Walker 30 10 30 40 0 0 0 10 0 0 20 20 48 48 48 40 45 31.9 420.92

37 Caleb Hickman 20 40 40 20 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 0 40 36 44 44 45 21.2 410.28

43 Daniels Kyle 10 40 30 20 10 10 10 10 0 20 0 20 36 36 48 36 42 15.9 393.96

45 Katricia Phillips 40 10 30 20 0 0 10 10 20 0 20 20 48 24 44 40 36 15.9 387.96

62 Lauren White 30 20 20 30 10 0 10 0 20 0 20 0 48 32 44 40 9 2.6 335.66

13 Johnstown-Monroe High School 1213.16

14 Daniel Almendinger 30 20 40 30 0 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 40 36 40 36 45 34.5 461.58

42 Trey Rowe 30 30 30 10 0 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 40 36 36 40 39 15.9 396.96

60 Makenzie Spang 10 30 20 30 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0 36 44 40 48 48 18.6 354.62

75 Ashley Bush 30 10 20 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 36 28 32 36 39 23.9 274.94

76 Miranda Martin 0 10 30 10 10 10 0 0 0 20 0 0 32 44 32 24 30 21.2 273.28

14 Centerburg High School 1107.82

51 Teale Joshua 30 20 30 40 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 48 36 40 40 42 26.6 372.6

55 Alek Borden 30 20 40 20 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0 48 32 32 40 45 31.9 368.92

56 Mckenzie Altizer 40 20 30 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 48 32 44 40 39 13.3 366.3

73 Cora Smith 30 10 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 32 40 36 39 13.3 280.3

85  Raynard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 28 32 32 0 0 124

15 Utica High School 1006.86

59 Mcdaniel Branden 30 20 30 10 10 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 44 40 48 40 42 15.9 359.96



64  Sollars 40 0 10 20 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 40 16 40 36 36 26.6 324.6

65 Brock Moran 20 10 40 40 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 40 36 40 40 33 13.3 322.3

77 Mitchell Peck 30 30 10 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 40 12 40 28 45 7.9 272.98

16 Lancaster High School 950.88

38 Taylor Rhymer 20 20 20 30 0 10 10 10 0 20 20 20 40 40 40 44 45 21.2 410.28

69 Thomas Canter 20 20 10 10 0 10 0 10 0 20 0 20 28 28 32 36 30 15.9 289.96

81 Tristen Elliott 20 0 30 10 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 20 24 28 40 28 0 10.6 250.64

83 O Pompeoan*bethp 0 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 24 36 28 24 10.6 178.64

84 Michel Kaley 10 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20 28 36 15 13.3 176.3

17 Bloom Carroll High School 904.18

63 Baylee Royise 40 0 20 30 0 0 0 10 0 0 20 0 44 36 40 40 27 26.6 333.6

70 Bloom Carroll 20 10 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 28 40 40 39 18.6 289.62

72 Samantha Scott 20 20 20 30 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 36 32 33 15.9 280.96

78 Evan Smith 30 0 20 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 20 44 36 28 36 21 15.9 270.96

80 Rusty Kull 10 20 30 30 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 32 32 28 28 6 7.9 253.98

18 Eastern Brown High School 636.58

53 Laura Swinehart 30 20 30 30 0 10 0 10 0 0 20 20 40 32 40 28 42 18.6 370.62

79 Alison Gee 40 30 10 10 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 40 28 32 28 12 15.9 265.96

19 Liberty Center High School 420.64

32 Tyler Vannatta 40 30 10 40 0 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 44 36 44 44 12 10.6 420.64

20 Fairfield Union High School 307.3

67 Casey Noice 40 20 20 10 0 10 0 0 20 0 0 0 40 36 40 40 18 13.3 307.3

21 West Liberty-Salem High School 192.6

82 Beau Liming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 28 32 32 42 26.6 192.6



2012 D7 Rural Soils 
Rank  Student Name  School Name Score

1 Joshua Ellis Licking Valley High School 506.94

2 Milan Pozderac Fredericktown High School 501.26

3 Andrew Woods Adena High School 497.24

4 Isaac Thomas Adena High School 491.26

5 Brandon Beach East Knox High School 488.58

6 Tommy Preston Adena High School 486.94

7 Austin Miller Clear Fork Valley H S 484.26

8 Cole Clark Logan Elm High School 481.28

9 Mckenzey Shell Liberty Union High School 476.26

10 Tori Anders East Knox High School 476.24

11 Austin Wippel Westfall High School 472.26

12 Jake Jessee East Knox High School 465.26

13 Baker Dylan East Knox High School 462.6

14 Daniel Almendinger Johnstown-Monroe High School 461.58

15 Austin Hinson East Knox High School 460.94

16 Kaitl * Justice Liberty Union High School 460.24

17 Deanna Gloyd Teays Valley High School 458.26

18 Reed Kaylee Amanda Clearcreek High School 453.28

19 Grace Hoover Liberty Union High School 451.96

20 Robison Matt Knox County JVS 450.96

21 Trent Mcartor Licking Valley High School 448.26

22 Eli Earich Westfall High School 447.94

23 Klinemakayla Knox County JVS 439.28

24 Ronnie Richardson Licking Valley High School 438.62

25 Mackenzie Miller Clear Fork Valley H S 436.94

26 Bryans Kainnon Adena High School 435.28

27 Dj Steele Teays Valley High School 433.58

28 Clint Green Fredericktown High School 431.26

29 Alexander Sartin Westfall High School 429.26

30 Burwell Charlie Licking Valley High School 423.98

31 Colton Walker Mt. Vernon High School 420.92

32 Tyler Vannatta Liberty Center High School 420.64

33 Sara Moran Licking Valley High School 419.92

34 Destiny Clagg Fredericktown High School 414.96

35 Chancellor Davis Knox County JVS 413.28

36 Susan Householder Amanda Clearcreek High School 412.6

37 Caleb Hickman Mt. Vernon High School 410.28

38 Taylor Rhymer Lancaster High School 410.28

39 Jake Topping Logan Elm High School 402.3

40 Dalton Yarger Clear Fork Valley H S 402.28

41 Drew Dickerson Logan Elm High School 398.94

42 Trey Rowe Johnstown-Monroe High School 396.96

43 Daniels Kyle Mt. Vernon High School 393.96

44 Jeremy Whitehead Liberty Union High School 391.96



45 Katricia Phillips Mt. Vernon High School 387.96

46 Ryan Krysty Westfall High School 385.28

47 Ian Pritchard Teays Valley High School 380.58

48 Cheyenne Gallant Amanda Clearcreek High School 376.62

49 Tyler Snyder Logan Elm High School 374.62

50 Samantha Sansom Fredericktown High School 373.64

51 Teale Joshua Centerburg High School 372.6

52 Taylor Richards Teays Valley High School 370.96

53 Laura Swinehart Eastern Brown High School 370.62

54 Dustin Duffey Clear Fork Valley H S 369.62

55 Alek Borden Centerburg High School 368.92

56 Mckenzie Altizer Centerburg High School 366.3

57 Cody Starr Knox County JVS 364.62

58 Salazar Alexander Knox County JVS 361.3

59 Mcdaniel Branden Utica High School 359.96

60 Makenzie Spang Johnstown-Monroe High School 354.62

61 Justin Goeppinger Fredericktown High School 338.6

62 Lauren White Mt. Vernon High School 335.66

63 Baylee Royise Bloom Carroll High School 333.6

64 Sollars Utica High School 324.6

65 Brock Moran Utica High School 322.3

66 Viars Garrett Clear Fork Valley H S 307.98

67 Casey Noice Fairfield Union High School 307.3

68 Syd Black Teays Valley High School 300.98

69 Thomas Canter Lancaster High School 289.96

70 Bloom Carroll Bloom Carroll High School 289.62

71 Nicole Parrish Amanda Clearcreek High School 285.96

72 Samantha Scott Bloom Carroll High School 280.96

73 Cora Smith Centerburg High School 280.3

74 Flesher Col Adena High School 279.28

75 Ashley Bush Johnstown-Monroe High School 274.94

76 Miranda Martin Johnstown-Monroe High School 273.28

77 Mitchell Peck Utica High School 272.98

78 Evan Smith Bloom Carroll High School 270.96

79 Alison Gee Eastern Brown High School 265.96

80 Rusty Kull Bloom Carroll High School 253.98

81 Tristen Elliott Lancaster High School 250.64

82 Beau Liming West Liberty-Salem High School 192.6

83 O Pompeoan*bethp Lancaster High School 178.64

84 Michel Kaley Lancaster High School 176.3

85 Raynard Centerburg High School 124
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